LAUREL PARK - October 25, 2025 - Race 7
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 15% MBF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO

EQUIBASE

RACES. Three Year Olds, 123 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs. Claiming Price $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 4 Ibs. (NW2 L) Claiming Price:

$12,500 - $10,000

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Richter Scale - 1:07.95 - July 15, 2000)

Purse: $25,700

Includes: $1,060 Starters Bonus

Includes: $2,640 MBF - Maryland Bred Fund
Available Money: $25,700

Value of Race: $25,700 1st $15,180, 2nd $5,060, 3rd $2,200, 4th $1,100, 5th $660, 6th $500, 7th $500, 8th $500
Weather: Clear, 59° Track: Fast

Off at: 3:07 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm
150ct25 °DEL® 3
26Sep25 LRL® 5
28Sep25 3LRLM! 4
100ct25 "LRL’ 7
30ct25 “LRL* 9
5Jul25 *DEL’ 6
27Sep25 °MED® 10
26Sep25 3LRL® 2

Horse Name (Jockey)

Anita Beer (Barbosa, Jeiron) [
Ready for Magic (Meeks, Micah)
Infastuation (Lyapustina, Tais)

A P M Notion (Chavez, Andres)
Catarina (Villalobos, Ismerio)
Sippin' Time (Arnold, Brinton)

Tia Mayin (Gonzalez, Cesar)

Hot Boss (Cruz, Angel)

Fractional Times: 23.38 47.31 59.64

Split Times:
Run-Up: 60 feet

Winner:

(23:93) (12:33) (12:93)

Breeder: Matt Spencer & Kelly Cox
Owner: Spencer, Matt and Cox, Kelly Jo

Trainer: Cox, Kenneth

Claiming Prices:

Wgt M/E PP Start
126 Lb 2 4
113 L bf 4 2
123 Lb 33
126 L bf 6 7
119 Lb 76
116 Lb 58
119 Lb 8 1
123 Lb 15

Final Time: 1:12.57
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Catarina: $10,000; 6 - Sippin' Time: $12,500; 10 - Tia Mayin: $12,500; 2 - Hot Boss: $12,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Still Game (PrivVet-Unsound), Sweet Honey Bee (PrivVet-lliness)

Total WPS Pool: $87,663

Pgm Horse
3 Anita Beer
5 Ready for Magic
4 Infastuation

Trainers:
Timothy

Owners:

Win Place  Show
8.80 4.00 3.00
4.60 3.40

2.80

Wager Type

$0.50 Pick 3

$1.00 Daily Double

$1.00 Exacta

$1.00 Superfecta

$1.00 Trifecta

Winning Numbers
1-5-3 (3 correct)

5-3
3-5

3-5-4-7

3-5-4

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
168.20
80.00
15.80
159.70
40.20

Fin
15172
22 1/2
31 3/4
212
54 3/4
61/2
7112

Pgm Horse Name Start
3 Anita Beer 4
5 Ready for Magic 2
4 Infastuation 3
7 AP M Notion 7
9 Catarina 6
6  Sippin' Time 8
10 Tia Mayin 1
2 Hot Boss 5
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Romanik; 6 - Expecto Patronum Stables; 10 -Raul DelValle; 2 -Richard F. Blue, Jr.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

TR
Video Race Replay

Odds

3.40
3.30
3.00*
8.40
4.90
20.10
50.40
4.60

Comments

stmbld brek,rail,drvng
2wd turn,chased,tired
rail, weakened
bump,pinch start,faded
wide, no factor

bump start, rail

3wd turn, gave way
rail, gave way

Anita Beer, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Friesan Fire out of Distinct Affair, by With Distinction. Foaled Apr 09, 2021 in Maryland.

3 - Anita Beer: $12,500; 5 - Ready for Magic: $12,500; 4 - Infastuation: $12,500; 7 - A P M Notion: $12,500; 9 -

Pool
5,627
9,898
90,011
34,522
59,371

3 - Cox, Kenneth; 5 - Singh, Somraj; 4 - Albert, Linda; 7 - Mohan, David; 9 - Salazar, Marco; 6 - Smith, Jason; 10 - Salazar, Marco; 2 - Keefe,

3 - Spencer, Matt and Cox, Kelly Jo; 5 - Euro Stable; 4 - Stoneybrook Farm Trust and Potash, Edward C.; 7 - APM Stables Inc; 9 -David S.

ANITA BEER stumbled leaving the starting gate, sprinted to the early lead, remained along the rail and drew off while kept to her business in the drive.
READY FOR MAGIC chased the winner from the two path around the turn, weakened and held the place. INFASTUATION hugged the inner rail on the turn
and weakened through the stretch. AP M NOTION , checked and pinched back when bearing in bumping SIPPIN' TIME leaving the starting gate, raced in
the two to three path and faded. CATARINA bore in at the start, raced in the two path on the turn, swung wide in upper stretch and was no factor. SIPPIN'
TIME , bumped leaving the starting gate, was outrun and stayed along the rail on the turn. TIA MAYIN , three wide on the turn, gave way. HOT BOSS
remained along the inner rail around the turn and gave way.

[EMEDenotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred
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