LAUREL PARK - October 25, 2025 - Race 7

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 15% MBF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 123 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Claiming Price \$12,500, if for \$10,000, allowed 4 lbs. (NW2 L) Claiming Price:

\$12,500 - \$10,000

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Richter Scale - 1:07.95 - July 15, 2000)

Purse: \$25,700

Includes: \$1,060 Starters Bonus

Includes: \$2,640 MBF - Maryland Bred Fund

Available Money: \$25,700

Value of Race: \$25,700 1st \$15,180, 2nd \$5,060, 3rd \$2,200, 4th \$1,100, 5th \$660, 6th \$500, 7th \$500, 8th \$500

Weather: Clear, 59° Track: Fast

Off at: 3:07 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
15Oct25 8DEL6	3	Anita Beer (Barbosa, Jeiron) WACERTIFIED	126	Lb	2	4	1 ³	1 ²	1 ³	1 ^{5 1/2}	3.40	stmbld brek,rail,drvng
26Sep25 ¹ LRL ⁸	5	Ready for Magic (Meeks, Micah)	113	L bf	4	2	3 ¹ 1/2	2 ²	2 ²	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	3.30	2wd turn,chased,tired
28Sep25 ³ LRL ¹¹	4	Infastuation (Lyapustina, Tais)	123	Lb	3	3	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1 3/4}	3.00*	rail, weakened
10Oct25 ⁷ LRL ⁷	7	A P M Notion (Chavez, Andres)	126	L bf	6	7	6 ^{1 1/2}	4 ¹	4 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	8.40	bump,pinch start,faded
3Oct25 ⁴ LRL ⁴	9	Catarina (Villalobos, Ismerio)	119	Lb	7	6	8	7 ^{1/2}	7 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{4 3/4}	4.90	wide, no factor
5Jul25 ⁴ DEL ⁷	6	Sippin' Time (Arnold, Brinton)	116	Lb	5	8	7.1/2	8	8	6 ^{1/2}	20.10	bump start, rail
27Sep25 ³ MED ⁹	10	Tia Mayin (Gonzalez, Cesar)	119	Lb	8	1	4 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	6 ¹	7 ^{1 1/2}	50.40	3wd turn, gave way
26Sep25 3LRL9	2	Hot Boss (Cruz, Angel)	123	Lb	1	5	5 ^{1/2}	6 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{Head}	8	4.60	rail, gave way

Fractional Times: 23.38 47.31 59.64

Split Times: (23:93) (12:33) (12:93)

Run-Up: 60 feet

Winner: Anita Beer, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Friesan Fire out of Distinct Affair, by With Distinction. Foaled Apr 09, 2021 in Maryland.

Final Time: 1:12.57

Breeder: Matt Spencer & Kelly Cox Owner: Spencer, Matt and Cox, Kelly Jo

Trainer: Cox, Kenneth

Claiming Prices: 3 - Anita Beer: \$12,500; 5 - Ready for Magic: \$12,500; 4 - Infastuation: \$12,500; 7 - A P M Notion: \$12,500; 9 -

Catarina: \$10,000; 6 - Sippin' Time: \$12,500; 10 - Tia Mayin: \$12,500; 2 - Hot Boss: \$12,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Still Game (PrivVet-Unsound), Sweet Honey Bee (PrivVet-Illness)

Total WPS Pool: \$87,663

rgm	погѕе
3	Anita Beer
5	Ready for Magic
4	Infastuation

Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
8.80	4.00	3.00	\$0.50 Pick 3	1-5-3 (3 correct)	168.20	5,627
	4.60	3.40	\$1.00 Daily Double	5-3	80.00	9,898
		2.80	\$1.00 Exacta	3-5	15.80	90,011
			\$1.00 Superfecta	3-5-4-7	159.70	34,522
			\$1.00 Trifecta	3-5-4	40.20	59,371

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
3	Anita Beer	4	13	12	1 ³	1 ⁵ 1/2
5	Ready for Magic	2	3 ³	2 ²	2^{3}	2 ⁵ 1/2
4	Infastuation	3	2 ³	3 ⁴	3 ⁵	3 ⁸
7	A P M Notion	7	6 ^{5 1/4}	4 ⁴	4 ⁵ 1/2	4 ^{9 3/4}
9	Catarina	6	8 ^{7 1/4}	76 3/4	79	5 10 1/4
6	Sippin' Time	8	76 3/4	8 ⁷ 1/4	8 ^{10 1/2}	6 ¹⁵
10	Tia Mayin	1	4 ⁴ 1/2	5 ⁵	6 ⁸	7 ¹⁵ 1/2
2	Hot Boss	5	5 ^{4 3/4}	6 ^{5 1/4}	5 ⁸	8 ¹⁷

Trainers: 3 - Cox, Kenneth; 5 - Singh, Somraj; 4 - Albert, Linda; 7 - Mohan, David; 9 - Salazar, Marco; 6 - Smith, Jason; 10 - Salazar, Marco; 2 - Keefe,

Timothy

Owners: 3 - Spencer, Matt and Cox, Kelly Jo; 5 - Euro Stable; 4 - Stoneybrook Farm Trust and Potash, Edward C.; 7 - APM Stables Inc; 9 -David S.

Romanik; 6 - Expecto Patronum Stables; 10 -Raul DelValle; 2 -Richard F. Blue, Jr.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

ANITA BEER stumbled leaving the starting gate, sprinted to the early lead, remained along the rail and drew off while kept to her business in the drive. READY FOR MAGIC chased the winner from the two path around the turn, weakened and held the place. INFASTUATION hugged the inner rail on the turn and weakened through the stretch. A P M NOTION, checked and pinched back when bearing in bumping SIPPIN' TIME leaving the starting gate, raced in the two to three path and faded. CATARINA bore in at the start, raced in the two path on the turn, swung wide in upper stretch and was no factor. SIPPIN' TIME, bumped leaving the starting gate, was outrun and stayed along the rail on the turn. TIA MAYIN, three wide on the turn, gave way. HOT BOSS remained along the inner rail around the turn and gave way.

Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred